THALASSERY

MALABAR CANCER CENTRE

(an autonomous body under Government of Kerala)



Tel : 91 490 2355881(7lines) Fax: 91 490 2355880

E-mail:mcctly@gmail.com

P.O Moozhikkara, Thalassery

Kannur-670 103, Kerala, S.India

No.AO/MCC/61

11.11.2021

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR, MALABAR CANCER CENTRE, THALASSERY dated 11.11.2021

(Present: Dr.B.Satheesan)

Sub: Re-constitution of Waste Management Committee -reg Ref: Decision of Admin Committee meeting, held on 05.11.2021

The Admin Committee of MCC, in its meeting no. 33, held on 05.11.2021, had decided to re-constitute the Waste Management Committee of MCC, by adding Smt.Maya.P.K (Staff Nurse) as the Convenor of Waste Management Committee of MCC. Security Supervisor shall an invited member of the Committee. Accordingly the Waste Management Committee of MCC is re-constituted as follows:

- 1. Smt.Anitha.T Hospital Administrator, MCC (Chairman)
- 2. Smt.Reena.P.C, Engineering I/c, MCC
- 3. Smt. Sreelatha.P, Nursing Superintendent, MCC
- 4. Smt.Maya.P.K, Staff Nurse, Convenor
- 5. Security Supervisor (Invited member)
- 6. Supervisor (cleaning section) Invited member.

The above changes shall come into force w.e.f 05.11.2021

DIRECTOR

Dr. B. SATHEESAN, MS, DNB, M.Ch. DIRECTOR MALABAR CANCER CENTRE

Copy to:

- All members
- File

